DECEMBER 2020

INCOME CATEGORY

CDRP Funds
Agency Funds
A. Charlevoix County
B. Emmet County
C. VORP Charlevoix
D. VORP Emmet
E. CDP Charlevoix
E.Fees for Service
F. ACVS Fees
G. SPED Fees
H. Donations
|. Donor Campaign
J. PayPal
K. Boyne City High School
L. Theatre Party Petoskey
1. Sponsorships
2. Ticket Sales
3. Other

M. Theatre Party Charlevoix

1. Sponsorships
2. Ticket Sales
3. Other
N. Reimbursement/Refund
O. Interest
P. Training
1. 40-Hour
2. 8-Hour
Grants
A. Charlevoix Foundation
B. Petoskey Foundation
C. Kiwanis
D. Payroll Protection Plan
Transfer Income
TOTAL INCOME
Unrealized Gains
Income + Unrealized Gains
In Kind
A. Accounting Services
B. Volunteer Mediators
C. Volunteer Labor
D. Volunteer Training
E. Mediation Locations
F. Rent
G. Equipment/Supplies
H. Cell Phone
|. Theatre Party Petoskey
J. Theatre Party Charlevoix
K. Training Locations
L. Mileage
M. GoToMyPC
N. Executive Director
IN KIND INCOME

TOTAL + IN KIND INCOME

MONTH

333.34.

333.34
1,138.00
1,625.00

700.00

3,825.00

23.76

1,000.00
7,500.00

10,012.24
26,490.68

10,425.00

1,400.00

170.10

11,995.10

38,485.78

2020 YTD
75,336.73

39,500.00

33,420.00

10,416.60

8,000.00

9,475.95

2,750.00

3,650.00

1.00

12,755.00

10,600.90

6,800.00
2,325.00

875.25

250.00

355.01

329.04

2,175.00

4,150.00
10,500.00

33,000.00

10,012.24
276,677.72

4,231.04
280,908.76

445.00

107,007.00
550.00

3,559.00
13,100.00

1,754.01

18.00

348.00
208.07
127,079.08

403,756.80

37,000.00
33,420.00
11,000.00

8,000.00
12,000.00

4,000.00

7,000.00
5,000.00

19,200.00
11,000.00

4,500.00

300.00

3,500.00

500.00

220,891.73

400.00
168,500.00

7,310.00
15,600.00

100.00

1,675.00

3,900.00
750.00

500.00
350.00

5,000.00

203,985.00

424,876.73

| 2020 Budget 2020 Project
64,471.73

75,336.73

39,500.00
33,420.00
10,416.60

8,000.00
9,475.95
2,750.00
3,650.00
1.00
12,755.00

10,600.90

6,800.00
2,325.00
875.25

250.00

355.01
329.04

2,175.00

4,150.00
10,500.00

33,000.00
10,012.24
276,677.72
4,231.04
280,908.76

500.00
115,000.00

3,559.00
15,600.00
0.00
1,575.00
5,390.75
0.00
0.00
18.00
348.00
3,000.00
144,990.75

421,668.47

2019 YTD
73,050.41

37,000.00
33,420.00
10,999.92

8,000.00
11,765.19
3,900.00
6,650.00
1,350.00
5,463.15

21,399.12

8,350.00
2,285.00
709.00

3,750.00
850.00
353.00
871.68
726.76

7,500.00

2,625.00
2,125.00
1,900.00

245,043.23
1,954.20
246,997.43

400.00
172,078.00
220.00
1,800.00
7,000.00
11,700.00
30.00
1,571.26
3,940.65

740.00
348.00
13,801.01
213,628.92

458,672.15




EXPENSE CATEGORY
1. Personnel
A. Salaries
B. FICA
C. Worker's Compensation
D. Unemployment
E. Insurance/Education
F. BC Salary
G. BC FICA
2. Accounting
. Advertising
4. Charlevoix Office
A. Rent
B. Telephone
5.. Communications
A. Telephone
B. Internet
6. Contractual
7. Equipment
A. Purchase
B. Repair & Maintenance
8. Insurance
A. Cyber

w

B. Directors, Officers, Emp.Prac.

C. Business Protection
9. Occupancy - Rent
10. Other
A. Board
B. Executive Director
C. Hospitality
D. Licenses, Fees, Dues
E.PD
F. Staff Retreat
G. Theatre Party Petoskey
H. Theatre Party Charlevoix
|. Miscellaneous
J. Transfer into Chase Savings
11. Postage
12. Printing
13. Reimbursement
14.Supplies
15. Training
A. 40-Hour
B. Advanced
C. General Civil
16. Travel
A. Lodging
B. Meals
C. Mileage
D. Other
TOTAL EXPENSES
Gain (Loss)
Depreciation
Expenses + Depreciation

MONTH

10,538.46

806.18

777.83

80.00

39.99
139.96

86.98
120.00

1,199.00
1,300.00

27.00

150.00
125.99
365.80

687.96
196.00

274.60

435.40

17,351.15

8,806.19

26,157.34

2020 YTD

136,999.98

10,599.57

425.00

357.56
5,011.59

9,908.65

804.64

4,575.00
1,140.00

1,000.00

521.64

1,682.90
1,231.76
4,268.02

1,022.15
259.00

123.00
1,199.00

938.00

7,800.00

692.73
941.29
522.36

3,108.53

2,716.69
11.00

1,763.88

504.00

268.00
2,219.05

1,052.35

38.85

1,038.67

204,744.86

71,932.86
1,894.42
206,639.28

2020 Budget

137,000.00

10,480.50

455.00
154.80

19,200.00

1,468.80
5,410.00

2,628.00

1,200.00
480.00

1,680.00
900.00
2,842.00

0.00

0.00.

1,199.00

1,155.00

7,800.00

828.00
2,719.00

1,100.00
1,345.00

0.00,
245.00

2,395.00

1,484.00
2,692.00
3,000.00
4,000.00

556.00

350.00
168.00

5,130.00

220,065.10

826.63

220,891.73

2020 Project |

136,999.98

10,599.57

425.00

357.56

5,011.59
9,908.65

804.64
4,575.00
1,140.00

1,000.00
521.64

1,682.90
1,231.76
4,268.02

1,022.15
259.00

123.00
1,199.00

938.00

7,800.00

692.73
941.29

522.36

3,108.53

2,716.69

11.00

1,763.88

504.00

268.00

2,219.05

1,052.35

38.85
1,038.67

204,744.86
71,932.86
1,804.42
206,639.28

2019 YTD

138,987.95
11,028.13
733.00
376.41
3,827.80
19,720.56
1,676.97
5,410.00
3,552.31

1,300.00
481.06

1,5638.96
824.78
9,092.60

290.00

1,199.00
730.00
8,450.00

410.23
2,323.82
841.12
1,233.21
1,688.04
247.81
2,988.74
1,712.95
30.14

2,692.10
4,006.00

100.35
3,699.69

3,813.54

255.95
163.05
4,671.60

240,097.87
4,945.36
2,913.40

243,011.27




3:44 PM NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

01/15/21 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis December 2020
Dec 20
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Unrealized Gains 4,231.04
Donation
Donor Campaign
Board Member 550.00
Community 2,800.00
Mediator 475.00
Total Donor Campaign 3,825.00
Total Donation 3,825.00
Fees
ACVS 1,625.00
Divorce 443.60
General Civil 200.00
Post Judgement 244.40
Property 250.00
SPED 700.00
Total Fees 3,463.00
Grants
Charlevoix Foundation 1,000.00
Petoskey Foundation 7,500.00
Total Grants 8,500.00
Interest 23.76
Transfer Income 10,012.24
VORP
Charlevoix 333.34
Total VORP 333.34
Total Income 30,388.38
Expense
Advertising 80.00
Charlevoix Office
Telephone 39.99
Total Charlevoix Office 39.99
Communications
Internet 86.98
Telephone 139.96
Total Communications 226.94
Contractual 120.00
Depreciation Expense 1,894.42
Equipment Expense
Purchase 233.15
Total Equipment Expense 233.15
Fringe Benefits
Vision Insurance 279.00
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3:44 PM
01/15/21

Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

Profit & Loss
December 2020

Dental Insurance

Insurance

Total Fringe Benefits

Insurance

Directors & Officers

Total Insurance

Occupancy
Rent

Total Occupancy

Other
Board

Executive Director

Hospitality

Licenses, Fees, Dues

Total Other

Payroll Expenses
Postage

Salaries and Wages

Supplies
Training
Advanced

Total Training

Travel
Mileage

Total Travel
Void

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Dec 20

258.20
240.63

777.83

1,199.00

1,199.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

27.00
150.00
125.99
365.80

668.79

806.18
687.96
10,538.46
196.00

274.60

274.60

435.40

435.40
0.00

19,478.72

10,909.66

10,909.66
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11:26 AM NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

01/15/21 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis December 2020
Dec 20
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Unrealized Gains 3,665.64
Donation
Donor Campaign
Board Member 550.00
Community 2,800.00
Mediator 475.00
Total Donor Campaign 3,825.00
Total Donation 3,825.00
Fees
ACVS 1,625.00
Divorce 443.60
General Civil 200.00
Post Judgement 244.40
Property 250.00
SPED 700.00
Total Fees 3,463.00
Grants
Charlevoix Foundation 1,000.00
Petoskey Foundation 7,500.00
Total Grants 8,500.00
Interest 23.76
Transfer Income 10,012.24
VORP
Charlevoix 333.34
Total VORP 333.34
Total Income 29,822.98
Expense
Advertising 80.00
Charlevoix Office
Telephone 39.99
Total Charlevoix Office 39.99
Communications
Internet 86.98
Telephone 139.96
Total Communications 226.94
Contractual 120.00
Depreciation Expense 1,894.42
Equipment Expense
Purchase 233.15
Total Equipment Expense 233.15
Fringe Benefits
Vision Insurance 279.00
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11:26 AM

01/15/21
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

Profit & Loss
December 2020

Dental Insurance
Insurance

Total Fringe Benefits

Insurance

Directors & Officers

Total Insurance

Occupancy
Rent

Total Occupancy

Other
Board

Executive Director

Hospitality

Licenses, Fees, Dues

Total Other

Payroll Expenses
Postage
Salaries and Wages
Supplies
Training

Advanced

Total Training

Travel
Mileage

Total Travel
Void

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Dec 20

258.20
240.63

777.83

1,199.00

1,199.00

1,300.00

1,300.00

27.00
150.00
125.99
365.80

668.79

806.18
687.96
10,538.46
196.00

274.60

274.60

435.40

435.40
0.00

19,478.72

10,344.26

10,344.26
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10:39 AM
01/07/21

Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

December 2020

Amy Stikovich

Bruce Herbert

Chandler's

Charlevoix Chamber of Commerce
Charter Communications
Chemical Bank

Chuck McKone

Connie Foss

Connie Saltonstall

Dan McGuire

Denise Drake

Diane Lake

East Jordan Chamber of Commerce
Gabi Reihanian

Harbor Brenn Agency
Hugh Conklin

Jane Millar

Jeff Higgs

Karen Cole

Ken Lobenstein

Laura Buckingham

Mark Muniak

McCardel Water Conditioning
MCMA

Online Payroll Service Fee
Palette Bistro

Payroll Distribution

Pitney Bowes

Sky's the Limit

St. Francis Xavier

Steve Hall

Susan Hannah

Tim Arner

Trophy Case

TOTAL

Dec 20

11.20
50.40
150.00
180.00
266.93
80.00
2415
12.25
58.10
295.00
17.50
30.45
125.00
5.00
1,199.00
31.85
274.60
11.55
104.20
31.50
673.63
15.40
21.00
50.80
10.00
50.00
11,344.64
687.96
70.99
1,300.00
52.15
77.70
11.20
27.00

17,351.15
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3:45 PM NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

01/15/21 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis January through December 2020
Jan - Dec 20
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Unrealized Gains 4,231.04
CDP 8,000.00
CDRP Funds
Bonus 10,865.00
1st Quarter 19,341.51
2nd Quarter 16,117.93
3rd Quarter 12,894.34
4th Quarter 16,117.95
Total CDRP Funds 75,336.73
County Funding
Charlevoix 39,500.00
Emmet 33,420.00
Total County Funding 72,920.00
Donation
Donor Campaign
Board Member 1,300.00
Community 9,205.00
Mediator 1,150.00
Donor Campaign - Other 1,100.00
Total Donor Campaign 12,755.00
Donation - Other 1.00
Total Donation 12,756.00
Fees
ACVS 2,750.00
Breach of Contract 100.00
Cancellation 50.00
Custody 150.00
Divorce 4,854.70
Domestic 100.00
General Civil 2,082.50
Guardianship 552.50
Landlord/Tenant 50.00
Post Judgement 936.25
Property 600.00
SPED 3,650.00
Total Fees 15,875.95
Fund Raising
Theatre Party Charlevoix
Sponsor 250.00
Total Theatre Party Charlevoix 250.00
Theatre Party Petoskey
Advance 400.00
Supporter 850.00
Bottle Return 2.00
Donation 150.00
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3:45 PM
01/15/21

Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

Profit & Loss
January through December 2020

Raffle
Sponsor
Tickets
Tip Jar

Total Theatre Party Petoskey

Total Fund Raising

Grants
PPP

Charlevoix Foundation

Petoskey Foundation
Total Grants

Interest
Refund

Harbor Springs Chamber
Rotary Club of East Jordan

501 Alliance
Boyne City

Total Refund

Training & Workshops
Advanced

Total Training & Workshops

Transfer Income
VORP
Charlevoix

Total VORP

Total Income

Expense

BC
Salaries & Wages
Payroll Expense

Total BC

Accounting

Advertising

Charlevoix Office
Rent
Telephone

Total Charlevoix Office

Communications
Internet
Telephone

Total Communications

Contractual
Depreciation Expense

Jan - Dec 20

257.00
5,950.00
2,325.00

66.25

10,000.25

10,250.25

33,000.00
4,150.00
10,500.00

47,650.00
329.04

135.00
80.00
140.01
10,600.90

10,955.91

2,175.00

2,175.00
10,012.24

10,416.60

10,416.60

280,908.76

9,908.65
804.64

10,713.29
4,575.00
1,140.00

1,000.00
521.64

1,521.64

1,231.76
1,682.90

2,914.66

4,268.02
1,894.42
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3:45 PM

01/15/21
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

Profit & Loss
January through December 2020

Equipment Expense
Purchase
Repair & Maintenance

Total Equipment Expense

Fringe Benefits
Vision Insurance
Drug Insurance
Supplemental Insurance
Dental Insurance
Insurance
Unemployment

Total Fringe Benefits

Insurance
Cyber
Business Protector
Directors & Officers
Worker's Compensation

Total Insurance

Occupancy
Rent

Total Occupancy

Other
Board
Executive Director
Hospitality
Licenses, Fees, Dues
Misc.
Theatre Party Petoskey

Total Other

Payroll Expenses

Postage

Printing

Refund Expense

Reimbursement
SEMS

Total Reimbursement

Salaries and Wages
Supplies
Training

Advanced

Total Training

Travel
Meals
Mileage

Total Travel

Jan - Dec 20

1,022.15
259.00

1,281.15

903.00
274.96
2,375.10
1,217.90
240.63
357.56

5,369.15

123.00
938.00
1,199.00
425.00

2,685.00

7,800.00

7,800.00

692.73
941.29
522.36
3,108.53
11.00
2,716.69

7,992.60

10,599.57
1,569.90
504.00
100.00

168.00

168.00

136,999.98
2,219.05

1,052.35

1,052.35

38.85
1,038.67

1,077.52
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3:45 PM NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

01/15/21 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis January through December 2020
Jan - Dec 20
Void 0.00
Total Expense 206,445.30
Net Ordinary Income 74,463.46
Net Income 74,463.46
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4:25 PM
01/11/21

Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

Expenses by Vendor Summary
January through December 2020

Jan - Dec 20
Abuzz Creative 200.00
Amy Stikovich 11.20
Annemarie Askwith 25.00
BC Payroll Distribution 10,713.29
Boyne Area Chamber of Commerce 150.00
Bruce Herbert 50.40
Chandler's 150.00
Charlevoix Chamber of Commerce 560.00
Charter Communications 3,236.30
Chemical Bank 3,043.58
Chuck McKone 24.15
City of Charlevoix 1,000.00
Connie Foss 12.25
Connie Saltonstall 58.10
Culligan 26.50
Dan McGuire 3,968.00
Denise Drake 17.50
Diane Lake 30.45
East Jordan Chamber of Commerce 125.00
East Jordan Rotary Club 80.00
Emmet County Department of Public Works 100.00
EPS 927.00
Frankenmuth Insurance 1,486.00
Gabi Reihanian 5.00
Gordon Food Service 189.54
Harbor Brenn Agency 1,199.00
Harbor Springs Chamber of Commerce 290.00
Hugh Conklin 31.85
Jane Millar 1,821.33
Jeff Higgs 11.55
Judi Doan 104.62
Kammerman & Bascom 4,250.00
Kammermann & Bascom 325.00
Karen Cole 2,788.76
Ken Lobenstein 31.50
Laura Buckingham 2,434.11
Mark Muniak 15.40
McCardel Water Conditioning 181.00
MCMA 1,550.80
Michelle Elowski 100.00
Mike Forrester 8.00
Nikki Dowd-McxKechnie 25.00
North Country Publishing Corp 200.00
Northern Michigan Review 500.00
Online Payroll Service Fee 120.00
Palette Bistro 50.00
Payroll Distribution 147,599.55
Petoskey Chamber of Commerce 690.00
Petoskey Cinema 786.50
Pitney Bowes 1,763.88
Pro Image 125.00
Robert Whims 400.00
Rotary 394.90
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4:25 PM NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

01/11/21 Expenses by Vendor Summary
Cash Basis January through December 2020
Jan - Dec 20
Rotary Club of Petoskey 263.10
Sky's the Limit 179.98
Special Education Medition Services 168.00
St. Francis Xavier 7,800.00
Stafford's Hospitality 300.00
State of Michigan 30.00
Steve Hall 52.15
Susan Hannah 77.70
Taylor Rental 220.65
TCF Bank 217.51
The 501 Alliance 357.56
The Print Shop 1,004.00
Tim Arner 11.20
Trophy Case 76.00

TOTAL 204,744.86
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3:46 PM
01/15/21
Cash Basis

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

Savings 4Front
CD Char State Bank 18756
CD Char State Bank 18910
CD Chemical Bank 803611
CD Chemical Bank 804631
CD Chemical Bank 806536
CD First Comm. Bank 60302215
CD First Comm. Bank 60302716
Checking 1st Community Bank
Money Market Fifth Third
Money Market PNC
Petty Cash
Savings Chemical Bank

Total Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Accumulated Depreciation
Equipment
Purchase
Equipment - Other

Total Equipment

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
Investments - CCCF
Investments - PHSACF

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

As of December 31, 2020

Dec 31, 20 Dec 31,19 $ Change % Change
27,065.19 26,985.11 80.08 0.3%
6,067.23 6,067.23 0.00 0.0%
12,383.89 12,383.89 0.00 0.0%
6,707.17 6,673.72 33.45 0.5%
6,359.03 6,327.32 31.71 0.5%
6,535.82 6,503.22 32.60 0.5%
7,948.25 7,948.25 0.00 0.0%
5,671.33 5,671.33 0.00 0.0%
127,480.41 55,978.49 71,501.92 127.7%
5,002.98 5,001.55 1.43 0.0%
5,009.26 5,007.54 1.72 0.0%
100.00 100.00 0.00 0.0%
20,329.07 20,325.06 4.01 0.0%
236,659.63 164,972.71 71,686.92 43.5%
236,659.63 164,972.71 71,686.92 43.5%
-41,770.59 -39,876.17 -1,894.42 -4.8%

44,523.75 44,523.75 0.00 0.0%

-1,788.00 -1,788.00 0.00 0.0%
42,735.75 42,735.75 0.00 0.0%
965.16 2,859.58 -1,894.42 -66.3%
13,152.46 10,919.46 2,233.00 20.5%
18,785.48 16,787.44 1,998.04 11.9%
31,937.94 27,706.90 4,231.04 15.3%
269,562.73 195,539.19 74,023.54 37.9%
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3:46 PM
01/15/21
Cash Basis

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities
BC State Income Tax Withheld
BC Federal Income Tax Withheld
BC Michigan Unemployment
BF State Income Tax Withheld
BF Michigan Unemployment
BF FICA Tax Withheld
BF Federal Income Tax Withheld
BC FICA Tax Withheld
RP Michigan Unemployment
RP State Income Tax Withheld
RP FICA Tax Withheld
RP Federal Income Tax Withheld
Federal Income Tax Withheld
Fica Tax Withheld
Michigan Unemployment
State Income Tax Withheld

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
*Retained Earnings
Opening Bal Equity
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
As of December 31, 2020

Dec 31, 20 Dec 31,19 $ Change % Change
363.33 447.55 -84.22 -18.8%
13.00 43.00 -30.00 -69.8%
222.72 176.09 46.63 26.5%
975.77 975.77 0.00 0.0%
11.01 11.01 0.00 0.0%
4,956.02 4,956.02 0.00 0.0%
1,068.69 1,068.69 0.00 0.0%
175.80 479.03 -303.23 -63.3%
97.81 97.81 0.00 0.0%
-171.32 -171.32 0.00 0.0%
-568.27 -568.27 0.00 0.0%
-90.00 -90.00 0.00 0.0%
-269.69 -263.69 -6.00 -2.3%
-3,410.37 -3,410.36 -0.01 0.0%
1,950.48 1,831.39 119.09 6.5%
-94.41 87.77 -182.18 -207.6%
5,230.57 5,670.49 -439.92 -7.8%
5,230.57 5,670.49 -439.92 -7.8%
5,230.57 5,670.49 -439.92 -7.8%
189,868.71 185,807.70 4,061.01 2.2%
-0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.0%
74,463.46 4,061.01 70,402.45 1,733.6%
264,332.16 189,868.70 74,463.46 39.2%
269,562.73 195,539.19 74,023.54 37.9%
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